GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2003

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1049

Sponsors: Senators Garrou; Swindell and Thomas.

Referred to: Rules and Operations of the Senate.

May 11, 2004

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2003 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, 1 2 REGULAR SESSION 2004, TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT 3 TO PROTECT NORTH CAROLINIANS BY AMENDING THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION LAW TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL NOTIFICATION 4 MEASURES DESIGNED TO NOTIFY NEW RESIDENTS OF THE STATE WHO 5 ARE SEX OFFENDERS OF THE DUTY TO REGISTER IN THIS STATE AND 6 7 TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO IMPLEMENT THIS ACT. Be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring: 8 9 **SECTION 1.** The 2003 General Assembly, Regular Session 2004, may consider "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO PROTECT NORTH 10 CAROLINIANS BY AMENDING THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION LAW 11 12 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL NOTIFICATION MEASURES DESIGNED TO 13 NOTIFY NEW RESIDENTS OF THE STATE WHO ARE SEX OFFENDERS OF THE DUTY TO REGISTER IN THIS STATE AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO 14 IMPLEMENT THIS ACT." 15 16 **SECTION 2.** This resolution is effective upon ratification.

S